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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date     December 16th, 2022 Post Time 19:00 

Weather   Light Flurries        -1 deg. Celsius Wind: 9 km/h SW 

Track Condition Good                                                                Variant: 2 sec. 

Number of Races 10 Qualifying races        N/A Total Entries       89 

Mutual Handle $ 1820870  

Contact  
Vet     

 Y Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Fred Brethour John Dorion Emma Pote  

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office: 30 tonnes of material was added to the track today. 

Trainer transfer was approved on the horse Shades Of Bay, from Jordyn Sumner to Mitch 
Tierney. 

Contacted drivers Chris Christoforou, Jonathan Drury, Colin Kelly and James Macdonald 
regarding outstanding monetary penalties. They were informed to have the penalties paid 
by Monday December 19th, 2022, or they will be removed from their drives. 

Gary Patterson was here training to be a Race Official this evening. 

Races: 

Race 1: Breath test strip utilized.  

Inquiry: #4 Rose Run Xcentric made a break after the start and finished 3rd. No violations 
of the AGCO breaking rules. 

Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/P8_TPf8fBUA 

Race 2: Breath test strip utilized.  

#6 Acrimony was a late Judges’ scratch, as the horse fell going to the track for post 
parade. Refund $29667. 

Race 3: #8 Trafalgar was placed on the short-term sick Vet’s list by the Commission 
Veterinarian after the race.     

Race 4: #4 Lock Bridge finished with broken equipment. (headpole) 
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Race 5: Clear. 

Race 6: Driver Louis-Philippe Roy was in violation of AGCO Rule 22.19, did fail to keep 
both feet in the stirrups in the backstretch and made contact with the horse. Monetary 
penalty $100, first offence. Ruling #1990457. 

Race 7: Clear.   

Race 8: Clear. 

Race 9: Clear. 

Race 10: Clear.  

Claim: Race 3: Twin B Tipster (2) $25000 Trainer: Gabriella Sasso Owners: Jeffrey 
Courchesne, Martwest Racing Stable 

 

 

 

  

 


